
MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Pierz    Oct. 29, 2009 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Annandale                71    2    3   13   22   31   33   62  16:23.1  2:02.6 
  2 St. Cloud Cathedral      89    1   14   16   24   34   35   53  16:40.2  2:13.0 
  3 Pierz                   110   15   19   23   26   27   37   84  17:01.1  0:20.2 
  4 Mora                    112    7   10   25   28   42   54   66  16:55.2  1:21.4 
  5 Dassel-Cokato           142    8   11   32   44   47   78   80  17:06.8  1:24.9 
  6 Providence Academy      192    9   30   38   51   64   70   72  17:25.9  1:54.2 
  7 Maranantha Academy      198   18   29   40   48   63  109       17:30.8  1:16.3 
  8 Rush City               223   20   43   45   56   59   61   67  17:38.5  1:04.1 
  9 Milaca                  248   21   36   57   60   74   85   86  17:47.9  1:32.0 
 10 Pine City               254   12   17   39   90   96  102  113  18:07.1  3:09.7 
 11 Maple Lake              268   46   49   50   58   65   75   92  17:52.8  0:37.1 
 12 Foley                   327    6   55   77   89  100  112       18:27.5  3:54.0 
 13 Rockford                373   52   73   76   81   91   97  101  18:42.6  1:55.0 
 14 Watertown-Mayer         379    5   82   94   95  103            18:58.3  4:21.3 
 15 Meadow Creek Chr        382    4   68   88  107  115            19:23.7  6:56.4 
 16 Braham                  386   41   71   79   87  108  110  114  19:01.5  3:20.4 
 17 Hinckley-Finlayson      455   69   83   98   99  106  111       19:37.0  2:03.4 
 18 Royalton                535   93  104  105  116  117  118  119  21:24.1  3:59.9 
Incomplete Teams: Holy Trinity-Les, Howard Lake-Wave, St. Cloud Christian, Heritage Christi 
 
1. Annandale 
    2  Courtney Alama, 8          15:15.8   
    3  Taylor Alama, 10           15:34.1   
   13  Shanna Grambart, 8         16:44.6   
   22  Marina Chapman, 7          17:02.6   
   31  Colleen Alama, 10          17:18.3   
   33  Heidi Weeres, 11           17:22.4   
   62  Katrina Bigalk, 7          18:08.4   
Total Time = 1:21:55.2     Total Places = 71 
 
2. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    1  Elena Danielson, 9         15:12.9   
   14  Morgan Durbin, 8           16:47.3   
   16  Brigid Brew, 8             16:51.6   
   24  Hallee Curtis, 9           17:03.4   
   34  Heather Yelle, 9           17:25.9   
   35  Alyssa Unger, 10           17:26.3   
   53  Greta Danielson, 10        17:45.0   
Total Time = 1:23:20.9     Total Places = 89 
 
3. Pierz 
   15  Sonya Theis, 11            16:48.9   
   19  Mariah Hoheisel, 10        16:57.2   
   23  Megan Hoheisel, 9          17:03.0   
   26  Rachel Detschman, 9        17:07.4   
   27  Tracy Wimmer, 10           17:09.1   
   37  Maggie Gruber, 7           17:27.2   
   84  Jenna Andres, 11           19:15.7   
Total Time = 1:25:05.4     Total Places = 110 
 
4. Mora 
    7  Emma Johnson, 10           16:13.7   
   10  Ashlee Bahlmann, 11        16:28.8   
   25  Amber Balvin, 11           17:04.7   
   28  Kaitlyn LaFrance, 9        17:13.7   
   42  Rachel Scullard, 11        17:35.1   
   54  Danielle Bahlmann, 11      17:47.5   
   66  Emily Leeb, 9              18:18.1   
Total Time = 1:24:35.8     Total Places = 112 
 
5. Dassel-Cokato 
    8  Caitlan Keskey, 11         16:16.1   
   11  Ericka Norgren, 8          16:39.7   
   32  Anna Neighbors, 11         17:20.7   
   44  Caroline Kivisto, 10       17:36.6   
   47  Halee Morris, 11           17:41.0   
   78  Amy Harmala, 7             18:45.1   
   80  Madelyn Anderson, 9        18:53.6   
Total Time = 1:25:33.9     Total Places = 142 

 
6. Providence Academy 
    9  Rosie Simonse, 9           16:22.7   
   30  Susanna Trombley, 9        17:18.0   
   38  Jayme Beukelman, 10        17:28.2   
   51  Julia Hengel, 9            17:43.6   
   64  Kelsey Wiebusch, 11        18:16.8   
   70  Alexis Brown, 7            18:25.7   
   72  Mackenzie Braun, 9         18:28.6   
Total Time = 1:27:09.2     Total Places = 192 
 
7. Maranantha Academy 
   18  Johanna Knight, 8          16:53.6   
   29  Aly Kehn, 10               17:16.0   
   40  Hope Winn, 7               17:33.3   
   48  Rachel Haviland, 7         17:41.5   
   63  Hope McCullough, 12        18:09.8   
  109  Anna Kehn, 12              21:32.0   
Total Time = 1:27:34.0     Total Places = 198 
 
8. Rush City 
   20  Ashley Swanson, 10         16:57.9   
   43  Bethany Tomczyk, 9         17:35.6   
   45  Courtney Arvidson, 9       17:39.1   
   56  Bryanna Koehnle, 11        17:57.9   
   59  Erin Kossan, 11            18:01.9   
   61  Samantha Oscarson, 8       18:05.3   
   67  Laura Hestbeck, 12         18:18.6   
Total Time = 1:28:12.2     Total Places = 223 
 
9. Milaca 
   21  Julia Putz, 9              16:59.2   
   36  Dedria Hathaway, 9         17:26.8   
   57  Alex Ploeger, 7            18:00.1   
   60  Kennedy Dohm, 9            18:02.3   
   74  Lyssa Dorr, 11             18:31.2   
   85  Kaija Crowe, 9             19:17.1   
   86  Amber Dorr, 11             19:19.5   
Total Time = 1:28:59.5     Total Places = 248 
 
10. Pine City 
   12  Abby Cummins, 9            16:43.0   
   17  Sherry Rike, 9             16:52.9   
   39  Megan Miesner, 10          17:30.7   
   90  Gillian Kolling, 7         19:36.3   
   96  Brenna Richardson, 8       19:52.7   
  102  Erin Mitchell, 9           20:05.9   
  113  Morgan Richardson, 9       22:02.9   
Total Time = 1:30:35.4     Total Places = 254 

 
  



11. Maple Lake 
   46  Hannah Haegele, 9          17:40.5   
   49  Hannah Klug, 9             17:42.1   
   50  Kristen Wohlrabe, 11       17:43.0   
   58  Alyssa Redemske, 11        18:01.1   
   65  Danae McGregor, 12         18:17.6   
   75  Maddie Gagnon, 8           18:32.0   
   92  Shelby Lengyel, 10         19:40.3   
Total Time = 1:29:24.1     Total Places = 268 
 
12. Foley 
    6  Kennedy Jurek, 9           16:08.6   
   55  Abby Lawrence, 7           17:55.0   
   77  Jessie Bishop, 9           18:41.7   
   89  Abby Genereau, 8           19:29.5   
  100  Rebecca Richardson, 11     20:02.6   
  112  Megan Diederich, 9         21:49.2   
Total Time = 1:32:17.2     Total Places = 327 
 
13. Rockford 
   52  Esther Abrahamson, 12      17:44.6   
   73  Amy Patnode, 10            18:30.8   
   76  Lexi Peterson, 10          18:41.2   
   81  Beth Schuneman, 10         18:57.1   
   91  Meghan VanDanacker, 11     19:39.5   
   97  Lydia Buffie, 9            19:59.0   
  101  Phoebe O'Brien, 10         20:04.1   
Total Time = 1:33:33.1     Total Places = 373 
 
14. Watertown-Mayer 
    5  Hannah Johnson, 9          15:51.1   
   82  Kinzie Stifter, 12         19:09.7   
   94  Maggie McMillan, 11        19:46.9   
   95  Anna Phearman, 7           19:51.2   
  103  Becky Rosdahl, 11          20:12.4   
Total Time = 1:34:51.1     Total Places = 379 
 

15. Meadow Creek Chr 
    4  Lexi Fritz, 8              15:39.4   
   68  Emily Heizenga, 11         18:22.6   
   88  Becca Peterson, 7          19:26.2   
  107  Sierra Batalden, 8         20:54.4   
  115  Jillian Johnson, 7         22:35.7   
Total Time = 1:36:58.2     Total Places = 382 
 
16. Braham 
   41  Austyn Eng, 10             17:34.5   
   71  Jessica Westman, 9         18:26.3   
   79  Cassie Anderson, 9         18:50.6   
   87  Rachel Eskuri, 8           19:21.3   
  108  Sammy Kryer, 9             20:54.9   
  110  Natascha Schum, 12         21:38.8   
  114  Eva Talle, 12              22:27.9   
Total Time = 1:35:07.4     Total Places = 386 
 
17. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   69  Jenny Rensvold, 7          18:24.4   
   83  Shannon Summerland, 10     19:12.1   
   98  Paige Hodena, 8            19:59.7   
   99  Vanessa Carter, 9          20:01.2   
  106  Breezy Schultz, 7          20:27.8   
  111  Breanna Grinsteinner, 10   21:45.6   
Total Time = 1:38:05.0     Total Places = 455 
 
18. Royalton 
   93  Bridget Lensing, 8         19:41.7   
  104  Katie Schmitt, 10          20:14.8   
  105  Katie Boyer, 12            20:25.0   
  116  Brittany Martinez, 11      22:57.4   
  117  Katie Boody, 12            23:41.6   
  118  Ashley Yourczek, 11        25:13.6   
  119  Kathy Hohmann, 10          30:33.1   
Total Time = 1:47:00.3     Total Places = 535 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Elena Danielson, 9         15:12.9    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    2     2  Courtney Alama, 8          15:15.8    Annandale             
    3     3  Taylor Alama, 10           15:34.1    Annandale             
    4     4  Lexi Fritz, 8              15:39.4    Meadow Creek Chr      
    5        McKenzie Holt, 8           15:47.7    St. Cloud Christian   
    6     5  Hannah Johnson, 9          15:51.1    Watertown-Mayer       
    7     6  Kennedy Jurek, 9           16:08.6    Foley                 
    8     7  Emma Johnson, 10           16:13.7    Mora                  
    9     8  Caitlan Keskey, 11         16:16.1    Dassel-Cokato         
   10     9  Rosie Simonse, 9           16:22.7    Providence Academy    
   11    10  Ashlee Bahlmann, 11        16:28.8    Mora                  
   12    11  Ericka Norgren, 8          16:39.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   13    12  Abby Cummins, 9            16:43.0    Pine City             
   14    13  Shanna Grambart, 8         16:44.6    Annandale             
   15    14  Morgan Durbin, 8           16:47.3    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   16    15  Sonya Theis, 11            16:48.9    Pierz                 
   17    16  Brigid Brew, 8             16:51.6    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   18    17  Sherry Rike, 9             16:52.9    Pine City             
   19    18  Johanna Knight, 8          16:53.6    Maranantha Academy    
   20    19  Mariah Hoheisel, 10        16:57.2    Pierz                 
   21    20  Ashley Swanson, 10         16:57.9    Rush City             
   22    21  Julia Putz, 9              16:59.2    Milaca                
   23    22  Marina Chapman, 7          17:02.6    Annandale             
   24    23  Megan Hoheisel, 9          17:03.0    Pierz                 
   25    24  Hallee Curtis, 9           17:03.4    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   26    25  Amber Balvin, 11           17:04.7    Mora                  
   27    26  Rachel Detschman, 9        17:07.4    Pierz                 
   28    27  Tracy Wimmer, 10           17:09.1    Pierz                 
   29    28  Kaitlyn LaFrance, 9        17:13.7    Mora                  
   30    29  Aly Kehn, 10               17:16.0    Maranantha Academy    
   31    30  Susanna Trombley, 9        17:18.0    Providence Academy    
   32    31  Colleen Alama, 10          17:18.3    Annandale             
   33    32  Anna Neighbors, 11         17:20.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   34    33  Heidi Weeres, 11           17:22.4    Annandale             
   35    34  Heather Yelle, 9           17:25.9    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   36    35  Alyssa Unger, 10           17:26.3    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   37    36  Dedria Hathaway, 9         17:26.8    Milaca                
   38    37  Maggie Gruber, 7           17:27.2    Pierz                 
   39    38  Jayme Beukelman, 10        17:28.2    Providence Academy    
   40    39  Megan Miesner, 10          17:30.7    Pine City             
   41    40  Hope Winn, 7               17:33.3    Maranantha Academy    
   42    41  Austyn Eng, 10             17:34.5    Braham                



   43    42  Rachel Scullard, 11        17:35.1    Mora                  
   44    43  Bethany Tomczyk, 9         17:35.6    Rush City             
   45    44  Caroline Kivisto, 10       17:36.6    Dassel-Cokato         
   46    45  Courtney Arvidson, 9       17:39.1    Rush City             
   47    46  Hannah Haegele, 9          17:40.5    Maple Lake            
   48    47  Halee Morris, 11           17:41.0    Dassel-Cokato         
   49    48  Rachel Haviland, 7         17:41.5    Maranantha Academy    
   50    49  Hannah Klug, 9             17:42.1    Maple Lake            
   51    50  Kristen Wohlrabe, 11       17:43.0    Maple Lake            
   52    51  Julia Hengel, 9            17:43.6    Providence Academy    
   53    52  Esther Abrahamson, 12      17:44.6    Rockford              
   54    53  Greta Danielson, 10        17:45.0    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   55        Sarah Kunz, 10             17:45.4    Howard Lake-Wave      
   56    54  Danielle Bahlmann, 11      17:47.5    Mora                  
   57    55  Abby Lawrence, 7           17:55.0    Foley                 
   58    56  Bryanna Koehnle, 11        17:57.9    Rush City             
   59    57  Alex Ploeger, 7            18:00.1    Milaca                
   60        Miranda Buesing, 8         18:00.5    Holy Trinity-Les      
   61    58  Alyssa Redemske, 11        18:01.1    Maple Lake            
   62    59  Erin Kossan, 11            18:01.9    Rush City             
   63    60  Kennedy Dohm, 9            18:02.3    Milaca                
   64    61  Samantha Oscarson, 8       18:05.3    Rush City             
   65    62  Katrina Bigalk, 7          18:08.4    Annandale             
   66    63  Hope McCullough, 12        18:09.8    Maranantha Academy    
   67    64  Kelsey Wiebusch, 11        18:16.8    Providence Academy    
   68    65  Danae McGregor, 12         18:17.6    Maple Lake            
   69    66  Emily Leeb, 9              18:18.1    Mora                  
   70    67  Laura Hestbeck, 12         18:18.6    Rush City             
   71    68  Emily Heizenga, 11         18:22.6    Meadow Creek Chr      
   72    69  Jenny Rensvold, 7          18:24.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   73    70  Alexis Brown, 7            18:25.7    Providence Academy    
   74    71  Jessica Westman, 9         18:26.3    Braham                
   75    72  Mackenzie Braun, 9         18:28.6    Providence Academy    
   76    73  Amy Patnode, 10            18:30.8    Rockford              
   77    74  Lyssa Dorr, 11             18:31.2    Milaca                
   78    75  Maddie Gagnon, 8           18:32.0    Maple Lake            
   79    76  Lexi Peterson, 10          18:41.2    Rockford              
   80    77  Jessie Bishop, 9           18:41.7    Foley                 
   81    78  Amy Harmala, 7             18:45.1    Dassel-Cokato         
   82    79  Cassie Anderson, 9         18:50.6    Braham                
   83    80  Madelyn Anderson, 9        18:53.6    Dassel-Cokato         
   84    81  Beth Schuneman, 10         18:57.1    Rockford              
   85    82  Kinzie Stifter, 12         19:09.7    Watertown-Mayer       
   86    83  Shannon Summerland, 10     19:12.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   87    84  Jenna Andres, 11           19:15.7    Pierz                 
   88    85  Kaija Crowe, 9             19:17.1    Milaca                
   89    86  Amber Dorr, 11             19:19.5    Milaca                
   90    87  Rachel Eskuri, 8           19:21.3    Braham                
   91        Lindsay Edeen, 10          19:22.8    Heritage Christi      
   92    88  Becca Peterson, 7          19:26.2    Meadow Creek Chr      
   93    89  Abby Genereau, 8           19:29.5    Foley                 
   94    90  Gillian Kolling, 7         19:36.3    Pine City             
   95        Esther Banaian, 10         19:36.9    St. Cloud Christian   
   96    91  Meghan VanDanacker, 11     19:39.5    Rockford              
   97    92  Shelby Lengyel, 10         19:40.3    Maple Lake            
   98    93  Bridget Lensing, 8         19:41.7    Royalton              
   99        McCall Kleve, 10           19:45.3    Howard Lake-Wave      
  100    94  Maggie McMillan, 11        19:46.9    Watertown-Mayer       
  101    95  Anna Phearman, 7           19:51.2    Watertown-Mayer       
  102    96  Brenna Richardson, 8       19:52.7    Pine City             
  103        Anna Dietrich, 10          19:53.3    Holy Trinity-Les      
  104        Emma Volbrecht, 10         19:56.9    Heritage Christi      
  105    97  Lydia Buffie, 9            19:59.0    Rockford              
  106    98  Paige Hodena, 8            19:59.7    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  107    99  Vanessa Carter, 9          20:01.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  108   100  Rebecca Richardson, 11     20:02.6    Foley                 
  109   101  Phoebe O'Brien, 10         20:04.1    Rockford              
  110   102  Erin Mitchell, 9           20:05.9    Pine City             
  111   103  Becky Rosdahl, 11          20:12.4    Watertown-Mayer       
  112   104  Katie Schmitt, 10          20:14.8    Royalton              
  113        Bridget Leukuma, 10        20:23.8    Howard Lake-Wave      
  114   105  Katie Boyer, 12            20:25.0    Royalton              
  115   106  Breezy Schultz, 7          20:27.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  116   107  Sierra Batalden, 8         20:54.4    Meadow Creek Chr      
  117   108  Sammy Kryer, 9             20:54.9    Braham                
  118        Jessica Roberts, 10        21:00.0    Heritage Christi      
  119   109  Anna Kehn, 12              21:32.0    Maranantha Academy    
  120   110  Natascha Schum, 12         21:38.8    Braham                
  121   111  Breanna Grinsteinner, 10   21:45.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  122   112  Megan Diederich, 9         21:49.2    Foley                 
  123   113  Morgan Richardson, 9       22:02.9    Pine City             



  124   114  Eva Talle, 12              22:27.9    Braham                
  125   115  Jillian Johnson, 7         22:35.7    Meadow Creek Chr      
  126   116  Brittany Martinez, 11      22:57.4    Royalton              
  127        Lindsay Mailloux, 11       22:58.7    St. Cloud Christian   
  128   117  Katie Boody, 12            23:41.6    Royalton              
  129        Kristen Heinen, 8          24:02.8    St. Cloud Christian   
  130   118  Ashley Yourczek, 11        25:13.6    Royalton              
  131   119  Kathy Hohmann, 10          30:33.1    Royalton              
  132        Allison Christensen, 10    30:33.9    Holy Trinity-Les      
 


